Performance During the current financial year, the Group has entered into an overdraft facility of £50 million. No other new facilities
have been entered into.

 Babcock International Group PLC / Annual Report and Financial Statements 2023 225

23. Revisions to historic acquisitions within the IFRS 3 measurement period
Under IFRS 3, when new information obtained about facts and circumstances that existed at the acquisition date arises within the
measurement period, the Group is required to adjust amounts recognised through the acquisition accounting. Post-acquisition, we have
determined that assumptions used to calculate a pain/gain share provision in respect of the Naval Ship Management (Australia) Pty
Limited (‘NSM’) acquisition did not reflect the facts and circumstances at the acquisition date. This has resulted in an increase to
provisions of £2.4 million at 31 March 2022. The reduction in net assets acquired has increased the goodwill by £1.0 million,
increased acquired intangibles by £1.0 million, increased deferred tax assets by £0.4 million at 31 March 2022.

31 March 2022 – Group statement of financial position (extract)

31 March 2022
(previously
published)

(iii) Acquisition
accounting
adjustment

31 March 2022
(restated)

Assets

Non-current assets

Goodwill  782.4 1.0 783.4
Other intangible assets 175.7 1.0 176.7
Deferred tax asset 47.0 0.4 47.4
Total non-current assets * 2,461.1 2.4 2,463.5
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Provisions (53.2) (2.4) (55.6)
Current liabilities * (2,480.3) (2.4) (2,482.7)
Equity
Retained earnings (1,241.4) –  (1,241.4)
Total equity * 701.5 – 701.5

*  The table above includes only those financial statement line items which have been restated. The total non-current assets, non-current liabilities, and equity do not
therefore represent the sum of the line items presented above.

24. Share capital

Ordinary shares of 60p

Number
Total

£m

Allotted, issued and fully paid
At 1 April 2022 and 31 March 2023 505,596,597 303.4
Allotted, issued and fully paid
At 1 April 2021 and 31 March 2022 505,596,597 303.4

Potential issues of ordinary shares
The table below shows options and conditional share awards existing over the Company’s shares as at 31 March 2023 that are capable